

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3041 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.09.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. This Court passed a conditional order on 05.08.2025 directing the respondents to comply with the order of this Court, failing which the respondents shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with. In compliance of the order of this Court, the respondents furnished written instructions dated 08.09.2025, wherein it is stated that the respondents paid the admitted amount of Rs.3,54,46,350/- on 16.10.2024 and no further bills are pending. The total claim of the petitioner in the Writ Petition is Rs.3,69,13,000/-, but the amount admitted by the respondents is Rs.3,54,46,350/-. In view of the dispute between the petitioner and the respondents with regard to the amount, the remaining amount was not paid. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they filed Writ Appeal against the order passed by this Court regarding the disputed amount and the same is under consideration. As such, the same cannot be enforced in this Contempt Case as of	

		now. For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter on 10.10.2025. Delete the matter from the caption ‘For Appearance’. NV, J TPS	
--	--	--	--